RESOLUTION NO. 2024-50

A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREENACRES, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS WITHIN THE FY 2024 TOTAL OPERATING BUDGET AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Council Policy No. 6 requires City Council action to authorize budget

adjustments between cost centers, departments and funds; and

WHEREAS, operations of the City during fiscal year 2024 will be within the total budgeted funds, but adjustments will be required to eliminate cost center, department and fund deficiencies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

GREENACRES, FLORIDA, THAT:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> The Director of Finance is hereby authorized to make the adjustments

necessary to eliminate any cost center, department, and fund deficiencies.

SECTION 2. The City manager is hereby directed to review the adjustments authorized

in Section 1 to assure that they are within the total appropriations for the fiscal year.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

Resolution No. 2024-50 | Authorizing Budget Adjustments within the FY 2024 Total Operating Budget Page No. 2

RESOLVED AND ADOPTED this 16th day of September 2024.

Chuck Shaw, Mayor

Attest:

Quintella Moorer, City Clerk

Judith Dugo, Deputy Mayor

Voted:

Voted:

John Tharp, Council Member, District I

Voted:

Peter Noble, Council Member, District II

Voted:

Susy Diaz, Council Member, District IV

Voted:

Paula Bousquet, Council Member, District V

Approved as to Form and Legal Sufficiency:

Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney